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 Provisional Allotment Of Tripura State Admission in the PG Course Counselling (Stray Round)(25/02/2025 14:26PM)

State

Specific

Rank

NEET

Roll No

State

Specific

percentile

Candidate

Category

Candidate

Sub

Category

User

Name.

Allotted

Category

Allotted

Subcateg

ory

Allotted

Institute

Allotted

Branch

Choice

Number
Status

9
24661175

297

82.51798

69
OBC None

SAYAN

NANDI
UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Anesthesi

ology

(MD)

1 Allotted

37
24661147

283

59.20858

84
OBC None

PRAVAT

RANJAN

BHOWMI

K

UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Communit

y

Medicine

(MD)

3 Allotted

38
24661168

199

59.00573

37
UR None

RIYA

GONCHO

WDHURI

UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Microbiolo

gy (MD)
1 Allotted

43
24661094

769

48.47781

46
UR None

PRIYANJ

ANA

SINHA

UR None

Tripura

Medical

College

&Dr.BRA

M

Teaching

Hospital

(Open

Quota

Seat)

Oto-

rhinolaryn

gology

(ENT)(MS

)

1 Allotted

54
24661044

479

32.87402

67
UR None

MEDHA

PAUL
UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Communit

y

Medicine

(MD)

2 Allotted

55
24661132

056

29.83076

91
UR None

BILASH

CHAKRA

BORTY

UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Biochemis

try (MD)
2 Allotted

57
24661125

933

23.43482

25
OBC None

KALPADE

EP PAUL
UR None

Tripura

Medical

College

&Dr.BRA

M

Teaching

Hospital

(State

Quota

Seat)

Ophthalm

ology

(MS)

4 Allotted



63
24661144

446

17.36955

7
SC None

ARGHYA

DEEP

DAS

SC None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Pathology

(MD)
1 Allotted
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