## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION AGARTALA, WEST TRIPURA

No.F.5(6)-DME/NEET PG 2024/Counselling/2024/124, Dated, Agartala, the 25-02-2025

## **Educational Notification**

The Provisional allotment of candidates selected in Stray Vacancy Round of Tripura State NEET PG 2024 online Counselling as extracted by NIC, Tripura Unit, Agartala is published herewith for general information to all concerned candidates.

- Allotted candidates are instructed to report to the Office of DME by 12 Noon, 27-02-2025 with allotment letter (to be downloaded from counselling website), relevant documents and service bond along with 4 (four) passport size photo following which nomination will be issued from DME.
- 2. Nomination has to be collected from the office of DME by the candidate within 28-02-2025, 12 Noon.
- 3. A candidate has to report at allotted admitting Institution by **28-02-2025**, **5 PM** with the nomination issued from DME for physical verification of all relevant original documents and complete admission formalities following successful verification of their original documents accordingly. The **last date of admission** is by **28-02-2025**, **5 PM**.
- 4. A candidate has to substantiate his/her claim through valid documents within the last date of admission. In case of any ambiguity, NMC guideline will prevail over State and if any overlapping exists between state and NMC norms then the NMC norms will prevail being concurrent jurisdiction.
- 5. Any candidate having been found to have submitted false/ fabricated/ untrue/ partially true/ incomplete/ illegitimate/ illegible documents in support of eligibility / qualification/ status or not comprising with the norms and guidelines of NTA/MCC/NMC/Ministry of Ayush/ MoHFW/Govt of Tripura/ Admitting Institution and other relevant Statutory Authority, his/her allotment / nomination/ admission may be cancelled at any point of time even after admission.
- 6. All disputes pertaining to the provisional allotment result of Stray Vacancy Round of Tripura State NEET PG 2024 Counselling shall fall within the jurisdiction of Agartala, Tripura only.
- 7.All the candidates are instructed to follow the DME websitehttps://dme.tripura.gov.in regularly for further notification/notices/ instructions and updates which may be published from time to time.

I/C Director of Medical Education Govt. of Tripura

## Online Admission System Directorate of Medical Education Govt. of Tripura

Provision	nal Allotmer	nt Of Tripur	a State Adı	mission in	the PG Cou	rse Couns	elling (Stra	y Round)(2	5/02/2025 1	4:26PM)	
State Specific Rank	NEET Roll No	State Specific percentile	Candidate Category	Candidate Sub Category	User Name.	Allotted Category	Allotted Subcateg ory	Allotted Institute	Allotted Branch	Choice Number	Status
9	24661175 297	82.51798 69	ОВС	None	SAYAN NANDI	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Anesthesi ology (MD)	1	Allotted
37	24661147 283	59.20858 84	ОВС	None	PRAVAT RANJAN BHOWMI K	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Communit y Medicine (MD)	3	Allotted
38	24661168 199	59.00573 37	UR	None	RIYA GONCHO WDHURI	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Microbiolo gy (MD)	1	Allotted
43	24661094 769	48.47781 46	UR	None	PRIYANJ ANA SINHA	UR	None	Tripura Medical College &Dr.BRA M Teaching Hospital (Open Quota Seat)	Oto- rhinolaryn gology (ENT)(MS	1	Allotted
54	24661044 479	32.87402 67	UR	None	MEDHA PAUL	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Communit y Medicine (MD)	2	Allotted
55	24661132 056	29.83076 91	UR	None	BILASH CHAKRA BORTY	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Biochemis try (MD)	2	Allotted
57	24661125 933	23.43482 25	OBC	None	KALPADE EP PAUL	UR	None	Tripura Medical College &Dr.BRA M Teaching Hospital (State Quota Seat)	Ophthalm ology (MS)	4	Allotted

63	24661144 446	17.36955 7	SC	None	ARGHYA DEEP DAS	SC	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Pathology (MD)	1	Allotted	
----	-----------------	---------------	----	------	-----------------------	----	------	---	-------------------	---	----------	--